
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1
2 ACTIVE ENGINEERING PROJECTS 1448 days Mon 8/31/15 Thu 3/4/21
3
4 MAJOR PROJECTS 1446 days Wed 9/2/15 Thu 3/4/21
5
6 Measure S 1288 days Wed 9/2/15 Mon 7/27/20
7
8 Citywide Road Rehabilitation #1 (Mar Vista/Ramona/Munras) (TK) 267 days Fri 9/28/18 Mon 10/7/19
9 Design Complete 153 days? Wed 11/27/19 Fri 6/26/20
10 Bid 5 wks Wed 7/22/20 Tue 8/25/20
11 Council Award 0 days Tue 10/6/20 Tue 10/6/20
12 Construction 35C1553C, 35C1555 208 days Tue 11/17/20 Thu 9/2/21
13
14 Citywide Road Rehabilitation #2  (Casa Verde/Montecito) (TK) 323 days Wed 10/31/18 Fri 1/24/20
15 Design Complete 153 days Mon 3/2/20 Wed 9/30/20
16 Bid 5.4 wks Mon 10/5/20 Tue 11/10/20
17 Council Award 1 day Tue 12/1/20 Tue 12/1/20
18 Construction 35C1553C, 35C1555 60 days Wed 1/13/21 Tue 4/6/21
19
20 Citywide Road Rehabilitation #3 (VanBuren) (TK) 269 days Wed 11/28/18 Mon 12/9/19
21 Design Complete 153 days Wed 4/1/20 Fri 10/30/20
22 Bid 5.4 wks Mon 11/2/20 Tue 12/8/20
23 Council Award 1 day Tue 1/19/21 Tue 1/19/21
24 Construction 35C1553C, 35C1555 60 days Wed 3/3/21 Tue 5/25/21
25
26 Citywide Road Rehabilitation #4 (Old Town) (TK) - ON HOLD 268 days Thu 2/28/19 Mon 3/9/20
27 Design Complete 153 days Tue 6/2/20 Thu 12/31/20
28 Bid 4 wks Fri 1/1/21 Thu 1/28/21
29 Council Award 0 days Tue 2/2/21 Tue 2/2/21
30 Construction 35C1553C, 35C1555 60 days Tue 3/16/21 Mon 6/7/21
31
32 Citywide Road Rehabilitation #5 (El Dorado/Cass) (TK) - ON HOLD 592 days Fri 5/31/19 Mon 9/6/21
33 Design Complete 153 days? Mon 8/31/20 Wed 3/31/21
34 Bid 4 wks Thu 4/1/21 Wed 4/28/21
35 Council Award 0 days Tue 5/4/21 Tue 5/4/21
36 Construction 35C1553C, 35C1555 60 days Tue 6/15/21 Mon 9/6/21
37
38 Citywide Road Surface Repair #2 (TK) 356 days Thu 12/20/18 Thu 4/30/20
39 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 182 days Thu 12/20/18 Fri 8/30/19
40 Bid 4 wks Wed 9/11/19 Tue 10/8/19
41 Council Award 1 day Tue 1/21/20 Tue 1/21/20
42 Construction 35C1553 189 days Tue 2/11/20 Fri 10/30/20
43
44 Citywide Road Surface Repair #3 (TK) 356 days Thu 12/20/18 Thu 4/30/20
45 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 182 days Fri 3/20/20 Mon 11/30/20
46 Bid 4 wks Wed 12/16/20 Tue 1/12/21
47 Council Award 1 day Tue 2/9/21 Tue 2/9/21
48 Construction 35C1553 65 days Thu 4/1/21 Wed 6/30/21
49
50 Citywide Curb Ramps, Phase 2 (TK) 454 days Mon 9/3/18 Thu 5/28/20
51 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 325 days Mon 9/3/18 Fri 11/29/19
52 Bid 21 days Tue 2/25/20 Tue 3/24/20
53 Council Award 1 day Tue 4/7/20 Tue 4/7/20
54 Construction 35C1553 105 days Mon 6/1/20 Fri 10/23/20
55
56 Citywide Curb Ramps, Phase 3 (TK) 454 days Mon 9/3/18 Thu 5/28/20
57 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 125 days Wed 1/1/20 Tue 6/23/20
58 Bid 25 days Wed 6/24/20 Tue 7/28/20
59 Council Award 1 day Tue 9/1/20 Tue 9/1/20
60 Construction 66 days Thu 10/1/20 Thu 12/31/20
61
62 Citywide Curb Ramps, Phase 4 (TK) 454 days Mon 9/3/18 Thu 5/28/20
63 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 196 days Wed 1/1/20 Wed 9/30/20
64 Bid 30 days Wed 9/30/20 Tue 11/10/20
65 Council Award 1 day Tue 12/1/20 Tue 12/1/20
66 Construction 145 days Tue 12/1/20 Mon 6/21/21
67
68 Citywide Curb Ramps, Phase 5 (TK) 454 days Mon 9/3/18 Thu 5/28/20
69 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 218 days Wed 1/1/20 Fri 10/30/20
70 Bid 27 days Mon 11/2/20 Tue 12/8/20
71 Council Award 1 day Tue 1/26/21 Tue 1/26/21
72 Construction 145 days Mon 3/1/21 Fri 9/17/21
73
74 Citywide ADA - Signalized Intersection Upgrades Phase 3 (Franklin) (TK) 841 days Wed 3/28/18 Tue 6/15/21
75 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 723 days Wed 3/28/18 Thu 12/31/20
76 Bid 5.4 wks Wed 1/6/21 Thu 2/11/21
77 Council Award 1 day Tue 3/2/21 Tue 3/2/21
78 Construction 35C1555 45 days Wed 4/14/21 Tue 6/15/21
79
80 Citywide ADA - Signalized Intersection Upgrades Phase 4 (Foam) (TK) - ON HOLD 877 days Fri 2/23/18 Fri 7/2/21
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

81 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 746 days Fri 2/23/18 Thu 12/31/20
82 Bid 5.6 wks Fri 1/1/21 Tue 2/9/21
83 Council Award 1 day Tue 3/2/21 Tue 3/2/21
84 Construction 35C1555 45 days Mon 5/3/21 Fri 7/2/21
85
86 Citywide ADA - Signalized Intersection Upgrades Phase 5 (Lighthouse) (TK) - ON HOLD 938 days Mon 12/26/16 Mon 7/27/20
87 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 812 days Wed 8/23/17 Wed 9/30/20
88 Bid 3.8 wks Thu 10/1/20 Tue 10/27/20
89 Council Award 1 day Tue 11/17/20 Tue 11/17/20
90 Construction 35C1555 45 days Wed 12/30/20 Tue 3/2/21
91
92 Citywide Sidewalks Ph 5 (Downtown) (TK) 411 days Mon 10/1/18 Mon 4/27/20
93 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 284 days Tue 5/28/19 Fri 6/26/20
94 Bid 4.4 wks Mon 6/29/20 Tue 7/28/20
95 Council Award 1 day Tue 9/1/20 Tue 9/1/20
96 Construction 35C1555 67 days Wed 10/14/20 Thu 1/14/21
97
98 Citywide Sidewalks Ph 6 (Downtown) (TK) 411 days Mon 10/1/18 Mon 4/27/20
99 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 284 days Fri 8/30/19 Wed 9/30/20

100 Bid 5.8 wks Thu 10/1/20 Tue 11/10/20
101 Council Award 1 day Tue 12/1/20 Tue 12/1/20
102 Construction 35C1555 45 days Mon 2/1/21 Fri 4/2/21
103
104 Citywide Sidewalks Ph 7 (Old Town) (TK) 411 days Mon 10/1/18 Mon 4/27/20
105 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 500 days Tue 1/1/19 Mon 11/30/20
106 Bid 6.2 wks Tue 12/1/20 Tue 1/12/21
107 Council Award 1 day Tue 2/16/21 Tue 2/16/21
108 Construction 35C1555 45 days Thu 4/1/21 Wed 6/2/21
109
110 Harbormaster ADA Restroom (TH)) 444 days Tue 10/15/19 Fri 6/25/21
111 Design Complete 318 days Tue 10/15/19 Thu 12/31/20
112 Bid 5.4 wks Mon 1/4/21 Tue 2/9/21
113 Council Award 1 day Tue 3/2/21 Tue 3/2/21
114 Construction 64c1604 53 days Wed 4/14/21 Fri 6/25/21
115
116 ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION 1231 days Tue 4/19/16 Thu 12/31/20
117
118 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGEMENT 1231 days Tue 4/19/16 Thu 12/31/20
119
120 951 Del Monte Ave - Groundwater Remediation - (TW) 1231 days Tue 4/19/16 Thu 12/31/20
121 Council Award 1 day Tue 4/19/16 Tue 4/19/16
122 Environmental Permits 74 days Tue 4/19/16 Fri 7/29/16
123 Construction 33C1454 1418 days Mon 8/1/16 Fri 12/31/21
124
125 CR1 Elevator Drainage System (Canopy) (TK) 925 days Thu 7/21/16 Fri 1/31/20
126 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 576 days Thu 7/21/16 Mon 10/1/18
127 Bid 4.8 wks Thu 10/11/18 Tue 11/13/18
128 Council Award 0 days Tue 1/15/19 Tue 1/15/19
129 Construction 30C0822 20.45 mons Thu 2/28/19 Tue 9/22/20
130
131 Wharf 2 Fire Suppression (TK) 1165 days Tue 4/19/16 Wed 9/30/20
132 Study 6.4 mons Tue 4/19/16 Wed 10/12/16
133 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 395 days Thu 10/13/16 Mon 4/16/18
134 Bid 4 wks Thu 12/20/18 Wed 1/16/19
135 Rebid 8 wks Wed 12/19/18 Tue 2/12/19
136 Rebid 3.4 wks Mon 9/30/19 Tue 10/22/19
137 Council Award 0 days Tue 2/4/20 Tue 2/4/20
138 Construction 65C1324 160 days Thu 2/20/20 Wed 9/30/20
139
140 DF - Elk Run/Deer Forest Bulb Outs and Mule Deer Resurfacing 609 days Wed 3/14/18 Fri 7/10/20
141 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 362 days Wed 3/14/18 Wed 7/31/19
142 Bid 4 wks Wed 1/1/20 Tue 1/28/20
143 Council Award 0 days Tue 3/17/20 Tue 3/17/20
144 Construction 31n1751, NIP2016, 35n1918 63 days Mon 8/10/20 Wed 11/4/20
145
146 Adaptive Traffic Control Project - Munras/Foam Adaptive 1350 days Tue 5/3/16 Wed 6/30/21
147 Public Interest Finding Award 0 days Tue 5/3/16 Tue 5/3/16
148 Design 8.65 mons Mon 7/3/17 Wed 2/28/18
149 Bid 4 wks Thu 3/1/18 Wed 3/28/18
150 Council - Appropriate Grant 505 days Thu 3/29/18 Tue 3/3/20
151 Installation 22 mons Wed 4/15/20 Tue 12/21/21
152
153 Detention Basin Maintenance (TK) 863 days Wed 9/12/18 Fri 12/31/21
154 Design Complete 318 days Wed 9/12/18 Fri 11/29/19
155 Bid 5.2 wks Tue 12/1/20 Tue 1/5/21
156 Council Award 26 days Tue 3/17/20 Tue 4/21/20
157 Construction 440 days Mon 4/27/20 Fri 12/31/21
158
159 Pine Street 800 Blockstorm Drainage Improvements, Hawthorne/Irving Bulbouts and 
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

160 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 429 days Tue 5/1/18 Fri 12/20/19
161 Bid 5.6 wks Sun 12/22/19 Tue 1/28/20
162 Council Award 1 day Tue 3/17/20 Tue 3/17/20
163 Construction (33N1808, 35N1817, 35N1819) 4.4 mons Thu 10/1/20 Sun 1/31/21
164
165 Casa Verde / Helvic / Portola / McNear Intersection Improvements 0 days Thu 7/30/20 Thu 7/30/20
166 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 250 days Wed 5/1/19 Tue 4/14/20
167 Bid 4 wks Wed 4/15/20 Tue 5/12/20
168 Council Award 1 day Tue 6/2/20 Tue 6/2/20
169 Construction (34n1504, 34n0814, 34n0831, 35n1920) 5.45 mons Mon 8/17/20 Thu 1/14/21
170
171 MANAGED BY PMSA 964 days Thu 9/22/16 Fri 5/29/20
172
173 Repair Concrete Water Tank  - (EC/AB) 1118 days Thu 9/22/16 Thu 12/31/20
174 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 333 days Tue 1/22/19 Thu 4/30/20
175 Bid 4 wks Wed 7/29/20 Tue 8/25/20
176 Council Award 1 day Tue 9/15/20 Tue 9/15/20
177 Construction DPW16093 66 days Thu 10/1/20 Thu 12/31/20
178
179 POM Various Facilities Roof Rehabilitation (Package 1) 523 days Fri 6/29/18 Tue 6/30/20
180 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 61 days Fri 6/29/18 Fri 9/21/18
181 Bid 4 wks Mon 9/24/18 Fri 10/19/18
182 Council Award 0 days Tue 11/6/18 Tue 11/6/18
183 Construction pom18025 451 days Wed 1/9/19 Wed 9/30/20
184
185 POM Various Facilities Roof Rehabilitation (Package 2) 501 days Fri 6/29/18 Fri 5/29/20
186 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 61 days Fri 6/29/18 Fri 9/21/18
187 Bid 4 wks Mon 9/24/18 Fri 10/19/18
188 Council Award 0 days Tue 11/6/18 Tue 11/6/18
189 Construction pom18025 461 days Mon 11/26/18 Mon 8/31/20
190
191 POM Storm Drain Repair 2018 525 days Mon 7/30/18 Fri 7/31/20
192 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 185 days Mon 7/30/18 Fri 4/12/19
193 Bid 4.4 wks Mon 4/15/19 Tue 5/14/19
194 Council Award 0 days Tue 6/4/19 Tue 6/4/19
195 Construction pom18038 201 days Mon 2/24/20 Mon 11/30/20
196
197 OMC Storm Water Outfall Study 765 days Tue 2/27/18 Fri 1/29/21
198 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 135 days Tue 2/27/18 Fri 8/31/18
199 Bid 4 wks Mon 9/3/18 Fri 9/28/18
200 Council Award 0 days Tue 10/2/18 Tue 10/2/18
201 Study (pom18018) 359 days Tue 9/17/19 Fri 1/29/21
202
203 OMC Storm Water System Condition Survey 401 days Wed 3/20/19 Wed 9/30/20
204 Survey 401 days Wed 3/20/19 Wed 9/30/20
205
206 POM Pavement Repair 2019 630 days Tue 7/10/18 Mon 12/7/20
207 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 414 days Tue 7/10/18 Fri 2/7/20
208 Bid 4 wks Wed 4/15/20 Tue 5/12/20
209 Council Award 0 days Tue 6/2/20 Tue 6/2/20
210 Construction pom18016 602 days Fri 8/17/18 Mon 12/7/20
211
212 CIP - ACTIVE PROJECTS UNDER DESIGN 1341 days Mon 8/31/15 Tue 10/6/20
213
214 Iris Canyon Drainage Improvements (TK) - TBD 1340 days Tue 5/31/16 Wed 7/14/21
215 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 58.9 mons Tue 5/31/16 Mon 11/30/20
216 Bid 6.2 wks Tue 12/1/20 Tue 1/12/21
217 Council Award 1 day Wed 1/13/21 Wed 1/13/21
218 Construction 5 mons Thu 2/25/21 Wed 7/14/21
219
220 Marina/SP Lot Resurfacing (TK) 1374 days Tue 5/31/16 Tue 8/31/21
221 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 60.05 mons Tue 5/31/16 Thu 12/31/20
222 Bid 5.6 wks Fri 1/1/21 Tue 2/9/21
223 Council Award 1 day Tue 3/2/21 Tue 3/2/21
224 Construction 5 mons Wed 4/14/21 Tue 8/31/21
225
226 Franklin St Storm Drain (TK) 1263 days Tue 5/31/16 Mon 3/29/21
227 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 55 mons Tue 5/31/16 Wed 8/12/20
228 Bid 8.8 wks Thu 8/13/20 Tue 10/13/20
229 Council Award 0 days Tue 12/15/20 Tue 12/15/20
230 Construction 45 days Tue 1/26/21 Mon 3/29/21
231
232 Pump Station 11 - (AB) 591 days Mon 9/17/18 Mon 12/21/20
233 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 360 days Mon 9/17/18 Fri 1/31/20
234 Bid 4 wks Mon 2/3/20 Fri 2/28/20
235 Council Award 1 day Tue 4/7/20 Tue 4/7/20
236 Construction 4 mons Tue 9/1/20 Mon 12/21/20
237
238 Wharf 1 - Trash Compactor Enclosure, Phase I (TH) 1304 days Mon 4/11/16 Fri 4/2/21
239 Feasibility study 9.6 mons Mon 4/11/16 Fri 12/30/16
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

240 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 30C1513 800 days Thu 6/8/17 Tue 6/30/20
241 Bid 8.4 wks Mon 7/27/20 Tue 9/22/20
242 Council Award 1 day Tue 10/20/20 Tue 10/20/20
243 Construction 30C1513 95 days Mon 11/23/20 Fri 4/2/21
244
245 Wharf 2 Restroom (AB) - ON HOLD 463 days Fri 10/12/18 Tue 7/21/20
246 Design Complete 318 days Fri 10/12/18 Tue 12/31/19
247 Bid 8 wks Wed 1/1/20 Tue 2/25/20
248 Council Award 30 days Wed 2/26/20 Tue 4/7/20
249 Construction 64c1604 2.25 mons Wed 5/20/20 Tue 7/21/20
250
251 Programmatic Repairs to Municipal Wharves - (MR) - TBD 1038 days Fri 6/23/17 Mon 6/14/21
252 Assessment 96 days Fri 6/23/17 Fri 11/3/17
253 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 130 wks Mon 5/7/18 Fri 10/30/20
254 Bid 10.8 wks Mon 11/2/20 Thu 1/14/21
255 Council Award 0 days Tue 2/9/21 Tue 2/9/21
256 Construction 4 mons Tue 2/23/21 Mon 6/14/21
257
258 Coast Guard Pier Re-Use Project (JH) - HOLD 374 days Fri 6/23/17 Tue 11/27/18
259 Assessment 7 wks Fri 6/23/17 Thu 8/10/17
260 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 21 wks Mon 8/14/17 Fri 1/5/18
261 Bid 66 days Tue 2/27/18 Mon 5/28/18
262 Council Award 2 mons Wed 5/30/18 Tue 7/24/18
263 Construction 4 mons Wed 8/8/18 Tue 11/27/18
264
265 Lighthouse Tunnel Assessment 1208 days Tue 6/14/16 Mon 1/25/21
266 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 31 days Fri 6/19/20 Fri 7/31/20
267 RFP 4 wks Wed 8/12/20 Tue 9/8/20
268 Council Award 1 day Tue 10/6/20 Tue 10/6/20
269 Assessment 4 mons Tue 10/6/20 Mon 1/25/21
270
271 Parking Garage EV Charging and PV Panel Feasibility 162 days Fri 6/19/20 Mon 2/1/21
272 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 31 days Fri 6/19/20 Fri 7/31/20
273 RFP 6 wks Wed 8/12/20 Tue 9/22/20
274 Council Award 1 day Tue 10/20/20 Tue 10/20/20
275 Study 9.75 mons Mon 1/4/21 Fri 10/1/21
276
277 Sanitary Sewer Master Plan 600 days Fri 9/14/18 Thu 12/31/20
278 RFP 4.2 wks Fri 9/14/18 Fri 10/12/18
279 Council Award 1 day Tue 4/16/19 Tue 4/16/19
280 Study 17.9 mons Tue 8/20/19 Thu 12/31/20
281
282 PMSA - ACTIVE PROJECTS UNDER DESIGN 515 days Thu 5/31/18 Wed 5/20/20
283
284 POM B838 Fire Alarm System Replacement 393 days Tue 9/24/19 Thu 3/25/21
285 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 209 days Tue 9/24/19 Fri 7/10/20
286 Bid 4.6 wks Sat 7/11/20 Tue 8/11/20
287 Council Award 1 day Tue 9/15/20 Tue 9/15/20
288 Construction pom18047 104 days Mon 11/2/20 Thu 3/25/21
289
290 POM Pavement Repair 2018 503 days Tue 1/29/19 Thu 12/31/20
291 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 437 days Tue 1/29/19 Wed 9/30/20
292 Bid 5.8 wks Thu 10/1/20 Tue 11/10/20
293 Council Award 1 day Tue 12/1/20 Tue 12/1/20
294 Construction pom18016 239 days Mon 2/3/20 Thu 12/31/20
295
296 NIP - ACTIVE PROJECTS UNDER DESIGN 1133 days Mon 5/30/16 Fri 9/25/20
297
298 Casa Verde/Del Monte/Rec Trail Intersection Improvements 1082 days Tue 1/3/17 Mon 2/22/21
299 Design/Plans/Specs Complete 952 days Tue 1/3/17 Mon 8/24/20
300 Bid 22 days Tue 8/25/20 Wed 9/23/20
301 Council Award 1 day Tue 10/20/20 Tue 10/20/20
302 Construction 32n1435 60 days Tue 12/1/20 Mon 2/22/21
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